(F. 7.	FEB 0 2 1999 6 MLD	
	FORM PTO-1806 (Pev. 6-53)	F

02-10-1999



FORM PTO-1986				LIA DADIATIVA DE COMPUNE			
(Rev. 6-10) R OMB No. 0851-0011 (osp. 4/94)	100962	2456	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼.	▼		▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(les): WAGTER, Hendrik Sjirk STUYVER, Ralph Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes C No			noEssen	ceMng perty(les) tials International B.V.			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
©kAssignment 🔾	Merger	Street Addres	s: <u>Rivi</u>	um Westlaan 19			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	2909 LD	CAPELL	E			
□ Other		City:	 -	State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: 21 January 1999		Nether	lands (es) situation? (0 Yee <u>Q</u> No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		·····				
if this document is being filed together v	rith a new application	n, the execution dat	le of the ap	plication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	0.(8)				
09/203,072							
	Additional numbers at	eched? O Yes 59 No					
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number	of applicati	ons and patents involved:			
Name: Arthur A. Gardner		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Ø Enclosed	i				
		□ Authorize	ed to be ch	arged to deposit account			
Street Address: Paper Mill Vill	age,	8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	r:			
Building 20, 680 Village Tra	ice, Ste. E						
City: <u>Marietta</u> State: <u>GA</u>	ZIP :_30067	(Attach duplicat	le copy of this	page If paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of			
Arthur A. Gardner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 29 <u>January 1999</u> Date							

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/1999 AIBRAHIM 00000090 09203072

02 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0828

Description and Description No. 9002 1 011							
Practitioner's Docket No. <u>8V02.1</u>	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)							
	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable						
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):							
WAGTER, Hendrik Sjirk	Rijnbandijk 77 4021 AG MOURIK						
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality						
	The Netherlands						
STUYVER, Ralph	Croeselaan 291 3521 BT UTRECHT						
	The Netherlands						

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0829

ASSIG	NEE	
InnoE	sser	ntials International B.V. Rivium Westlaan 19, 2909 LD CAPELLE
(type c	r prir	nt name of ASSIGNEE) Address
The N	ethe	erlands A/D IJSSEL, The Netherlands
Nation	ality	
and th	ne su	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
	K	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e Un	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in and	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
CA	BLE	STORAGE REEL
	•	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhich	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		□ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application num- ber when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. / filed on
(e)		International application no. PCT ///
(f)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0830

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 January 1999

Date of signing

< \ / Net w
Signature of INVENTOR
1.
10.11.21
Mayor.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/1999 REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0831

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.